Evans & Peirson, Chartered 
Accuntants, whose certificate is as follows :

PORTLAND HOUSE, 73, BASINGHALL STREET, LONDON, E.G., 2ist January, 1897.
We have examined the hooks of the following businesses, and ctrtify that they show an aggregate Net Profit of £5,453 10S. (Five 

Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty-three Pounds and Ten Shillings) per annum.
Yeast Merchants—Messrs. A. Matthews & Co., Hackney; Mr. R. Matthews, Brixton ; Mr. G. Whiting, Barnsbury ; Mr. T.

Murray, tj I rat ford ; Mr. K. Dann, Walthamstow ; Messrs. Carter & Co., Hammersmith ; Mr. J. Knight, Edgware Road.